
I
m

4. CON t f4 AC) (D CODL PAGL OF PAUL 3.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I2
* ,.A m NoulNifMooiricaiiON No. 3.Leetcievt oail . HLouisa ONeUHcHAf,t ua. NO. s. m O;tC1 No.<st.,,ric.6 F.

6 1992 ADM RFPA dated 8/5/92
One L_ AoMiNin t HiO m orour mon nem s' CODEI4.;issuto or cggg

t;,S, Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Division Of Contracts and Property tigmt.
Washington, DC 20555

.

NME AND ADDHE SS OF CON 184 ACT OH'(No . sirgr(, rounty, Staff and 21P Code) _g SA. AMLNDMENT OF SOLtC4T A140N NO.
.

,

Tracor Technology Resources, Inc.
1601 Research Blvd. in. oAno <su na m

Rockville, MD 20850
noA. Mooit icATiON Or CONT RAC1/ORDEII

"'
Principal InvestigaLOr/ Technical

X NRU-10-92-168
Contact: Richard WrOebel = o^' m f$" n a m
Telephone NO. ( 30 0 251-4958

~~IIAdiUYY CODE 12/13/91~

CODE
11. THis ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Oise.,eed.d. O is not ...
O 1he see numt.,.d sebcitalien is amen d a, set fo,ih ie item i.1,. heur and d. . s,.cif.e f o, , ceipt of Offers
wnw
Offers rnust acknowledge receipt of this ame~tnent prior to the hour and date srecified in the solicitation or es anwnded, by one of the following methods:

copies of the amendnwnt. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this anendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) Dy separate letter or telegram which incluttes a reference to the sobcitation and amerdrnent numters. F ALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
(a) By completing items 6 and 1s, and retu ningr

MENT TO BE RECElVED AT T HE PLACE OCStGNATED TOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFE RS PRP./R TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN ISEJEC110N OF YOUR OF F E R. If by vntue of this anendment you desire to change an of for already submitted such chanoe ensy be na$e by telegrarn or
letter, provided each telegram or letter mab es ref erence ta the solic'.tation and t is amendnwnt and is received priot to the orening hour and da'e specified.h

E ACCOUN16NG AND APPHOPHI AT 40N DA T A (It requar.d)

N/A
_ _ _ 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS /ORDE RS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(Specify authonty) 1 HL C HANGLS bli F OR TH IN IT E M 14 AHL MAOC IN T HL CON-

g A.1 His CH ANGC OR DL A 45155U0 0 PURSU AN T T Oi
T H AC T OROE H NO IN (IL M loa.__

_-.It THE ABOvt NUMut nL D CONTR AC T/ORDE R IS MODIFIED TO HEFLECT T HE ADMINIST R ATivt CHANGES f auch as chenfee in payin# office,
)( epprornafson dele, fic ) L01 f' ORTH IN ITEM 14, PUHSUAN1 TO THE AUTHOHlTV or r AH 43.101(D).

C. T Ht$ $UDPLLMLN T AL AGHt.LMEN T tb LNT E HLD IN'f 0 PURSU ANT T O AUT HOHliY Of : -

"

6 61Mt H < spec 7y evPe of mdfuenon sad .wthontyi .

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor b is not. b .s required to sign this document and return
copies to the issuing of fiCe.

IE0t SC HiPitON Of' AMLNOMEN T/MOOlf tC Af TON (Organfard by EfEF.ection headints. includsms schettetton/ con teset subject metter where frembar.)

See Page 2.

9209220c-t 920806
PDR CON 19
NRC-10-9bl68 PDR

o n.oi . .,om.a n.,.in. .n i.,m
.no c onomons o, in, oocum.ni ...er.nc o in n.m , A or t o A. .s n.<.iotor. cn.n2.a. ..m.in, unce..n . .no in iuii vo .. li

ana .H ct 16A. N AML ANO 1LTLE OF CON T H AC TING OF F ICLH (Type or pnnt)
15 A. N AML ALO it T LL of' 5tGNE H (Type of tnH

. Mary lynn ScOttmCgn1ELctina Of f ice._]A. C 54GN00'. h
Ii

__ _

AML HIC A 8 6C. O_
. . _ _ _ _ _ . . . .

15ts. CON T H AC 10HiOF F LHOH 15C. O Alt WNF O lttL UNIT LD 5 T AI LS OF

(: g na tu r of Contruebng Offwer)_ . _ .
hBY _ k. u r. _. w. _

(Sstnature of person assthurised to signs

STANDARD FORM 30 tREV.10 63) |
3010$

((0
P"5c "t>* a *v o 5 ^NSN 754041T 152 6070
r Att (48 CF R) 5124 3PHEVIOUS FDITION UNUSAOLE



, .

.

.

Modification No. 1
NRC-10-92-168
Page 2

This contract is modified to clarify that only the NRC Cortracting Of ficer
may issue delivery orders for collections with the exception of applicant
and follow-up collections which are made at the contractor's site which may
be authorized by the NRC Headquarters and Regional Assistant Drug Program
Coordins. ors. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Secti.'n B.2, Brief Description of Work, paragraph b., second sentence
is revised to read as follows:

"Only Contracting Officers cf the NRC .nay authorize work under this
contract with the exception of applicant and follow-up collections at the
contractor's site which may be verbally ordered by the NRC Headquarters and
Regional Assistant Drug Program Coordinators "

2. Section G 1, Project Officer Authority, is revised by deleting iten.(1)
under paragraph (b).

3. The attached new contract clause is added as Section 1.10 of the
contract.

All other terms and condNtions, including the ceiling amount of
$409,871.00, remain the same.

"A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the
date of this action is given below:

Total FY92 obligation amount $153,720.00.

Cumulative Total of NRC Gbligations $153,720.00.

This modification does not obligate funds."

i

9



**
*

,..

. *

ATIACllMENT I
L_

'*

.
.

I.10 NOTIFICATION OF EMPIDYEE RIGHTE CONCERNING PAYMENT OF UNION DUFE
OR FEES (tby 1992) (FAR 52.222-18)

~

the contractor agrees to post a(a) During the term of this co .ract,
notice, of such size and in suen sorm as the Secretary of Labor may
prescribe, in conspicuous places in and about its plants and offices,
including all places where notices to employees are customarily posted.
The notice shpil include the following information (except that the last
sentence shall not ue included in notices posted in the plants or offices
of carriers subject to the Railway Labor Act, as amended (45 U.S.C.
151-188)):

Notice to Employees ,

Under Federal law, employees cannot be required to join a union or
maintain membersliip in a union in order to retain their jobs. Underto enter intocertain conditions, the law penrits a union and an employet
a union-security agreement requiring employt.es to pay uniform periodic
dues and initiation fees. However, employees who are not union members can
object to the use of their payments for certain purposes and can only be
required to pay their share of union costs relating to collective

. bargaining, contract administration, and grievance adjustment,
l

f If you believe that you have been required to pay dues or fees used in
part to support activities not related to collective bargaining, contractI

administration, or grievance adjustment, you may be entitled to a refund
and to an appropriate reduction in f ture payments.

For further infonnation concerning your rights, you may vich to contact
either a Regional Office of the National Labor Relations Board or

-

Relations Board, Division of Information,1717 PennsylvaniaNational Labot
Avenue, NW. , Washington, DC 20570.

! (b) The contractor will comply with all provisions of Executive Order
12800 of April 13, 1992, and related rules, regulations, and ordet s of the

;
'

Secretary of Labor. ,

(c) In the event that the contractor does not comply with any of the
requirements set forth in paragraphs (a) or (b) of this clause, this
contract may be cancellC .erminated, or suspended in whole or in part,
and the contractor may L+ a '.sred ineligible for further Government
contracts in accordance ' n procedures authorized in or adopted pursuant
to Executive Order 12800 of April 13, 1992. Such other sanctions or
remedies may be imposed as are provided in Executive Order 12800 of April
13, 1992, or by rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary of Labor, or
as are otherwise provided by law.

(d) The contractor will include the provisions of paragraphs (a)
through (c) in every subcontract or purchase order entered into in
connection with this contract unless exempted by rules, regulations, or
orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to section 3 of Executive

.



i

. - 6
.

. . ,

*
,

order 12000 of April 13, 1992, so that such provisions will be binding
upon each subcontractor or vendo: . The Contractor will take such action

,

with respect to any such subcontract or purchase order as may be directed
by the Secretary of Labor as a means of enforcing such provisions,
including' the isnposition of sanctions for noncompliance s provided, jhowever, that if the Contractor becomes involved in litigation with a
subcontractor or vendor, or is threatened with such involvement, as a
result of such direction, the Contractor may request the Uatted States to - *

enter into such litigation to protect the interests of t.he United
States.

dt.

<

G

G

e

"
e

<

-*,y3 y y mL - -e --- - sy- , - e , w* -r- % *g-e.'_w mmw i wa-e - - - - - -r te-


